FKR-EUProduct data sheet
FKR-EU with fusible link
for 72 °C or 95 °C
CE compliant according to
European regulations
ATEX certification
Tested to VDI 6022
Fire dampers

2 TQ cannot be combined with FKR-EU-FL
3 Only for attachments Z00 - Z03 and Z00EX - Z03EX
Order example: FKR-EU-1/DE/500/SS/ZL09
Construction variant Casing (construction with spigots) powder-coated, silver grey (RAL 7001)
Release temperature 72 °C
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 500 mm
Accessories 1 Without
Accessories 2 Flexible connector on operating and installation sides
Attachment Spring return actuator 24 V and LON module LON-WA1/B3
14 / 45 PD-07/2021 - DE/en
FKR-EUProduct data sheet
Order code FKR-EU with thermal insulation as ODA construction to prevent condensation
FKR-EU – … – 1–7–ODA / DE / 315 / … / … / Z43
| | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Type
FKR-EU Fire damper
2 Flange
No entry: none (construction with spigots)
FL Flanges on both ends
3 Construction
1–7–ODA1 Powder-coated housing RAL 7001, impregnated
damper blade and insulated damper housing (32 mm Armaflex
Ultima)
4 Country of destination
DE Germany
Other countries of destination upon request
5 Nominal size [mm]
315, 355, 400, 450, 500, 560, 630, 710, 800
6 Accessories 1
No entry required: None2
7 Accessories 2
No entry required: None3
8 Attachments
Z43, Z45, Z60, Z61, ZA07, ZL09, ZL10, ZL11, ZB01, ZA14
1 ODA only with 72°C release temperature
2 ODA cannot be combined with accessories 1
3 Accessories 2 cannot be factory mounted, when needed please
order separately
Order example: FKR-EU-1-7-ODA/560/ZA07
Construction variant
Casing (construction with spigots) powder-coated, silver grey
(RAL 7001),
impregnated damper blade and insulated damper casing
(32 mm Armaflex Ultima)
Release temperature 72 °C
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 560 mm
Accessories 1 Without
Accessories 2 Without
Attachment Spring return actuator 24 V and AS-EM
15 / 45 PD-07/2021 - DE/en
FKR-EUProduct data sheet
Order code for FKR-EU as an upstream shutter of an air transfer unit
FKR-EU – … – 1 / DE / 500 / TQ / AA / Z01
| | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Type
FKR-EU Fire damper
2 Flange
No entry: none (construction with spigots)
FL2 Flanges on both ends
3 Construction
No entry required: None
1 Powder-coated casing RAL 7001
2 Stainless steel casing
7 Impregnated damper blade
1 – 7 Powder-coated casing RAL 7001 and impregnated damper
blade
2 – 7 Stainless steel casing and impregnated damper blade
4 Country of destination
Upon request
5 Nominal size [mm]
315, 355, 400, 450, 500, 560, 630, 710, 800
6 Accessories 1
No entry required: None
TQ2 Installation kit (construction with spigots)
7 Accessories 2
AA Cover grilles on both ends
8 Attachments
Z00 – ZB01
2TQ cannot be combined with FKR-EU-FL
For Germany, the following applies when used as an upstream
shutter of an air transfer unit:
If fire dampers with a purely mechanical shut-off element are to
be used as an upstream shutter of an air transfer unit, the local
building regulations must be observed. This may require building
authority approvals. This must be checked and applied for by
others. Usually the use of such upstream shutters of air transfer
units is restricted to pressure differential systems.
Order example: FKR-EU-1/DE/400/AA/Z03
Construction variant Casing (construction with spigots) powder-coated, silver grey (RAL 7001)
Release temperature 72 °C
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 400 mm
Accessories 1 Without
Accessories 2 Cover grilles on both ends
Attachment Limit switches for damper blade positions OPEN and CLOSED
16 / 45 PD-07/2021 - DE/en
FKR-EUProduct data sheet
FKR-EU with fusible link (FKR-EU/.../Z0*)
Spigot construction
L = 550
420
370
50 50
Ø
D